



Date : 22/08/2017

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no: **AIIMS/Pat/Rad/XRayMachine/2017/F700** dated 1/8/2017, regarding Supply & Installation of 800mA High Frequency X-Ray Machine for Department of Radiology at AIIMS Patna, a pre-bid meeting was held on 08/08/2017 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommends for the following corrigendum to be issued:-

1. Page no 35; Point A(4) "Radiographic mA range: 10 – 800 mA" should be read as "Radiographic mA range: up to 800 mA"
2. Page no 35; Point A(8) "Automatic setting of optimal parameters for fluoroscopy (KV, mAs) i.e. Image Brightness Stabilizer" stands ...deleted....
3. Page no 35; Point A(11) "It should have digital/LCD display of mA, kV, timer, mAs on console." Should be read as "It should have LCD display of mA, kV, timer, mAs on console."
4. Page no 35; Point B(2) "Table top should be at least 190 cm (length) and 80 cm (width)." Should be read as "Table top should be at least 190 cm (length) and 70 cm or more (width)."
5. Page no 35; Point B(9) "Removable imported Grid should be available for reducing the dose." ...stands deleted....
6. Page no 35; Point B(11) "Automatic sensing of cassette size.." ...stands deleted....
7. Page no 35; Point B(12) "Automatic Beam Hardening filter should be available" should be read as "Beam Hardening filter should be available"
8. Page no 35; Point C(7) "Oblique projection of 20 degrees or more" should be read as "tube movement at horizontal axis for chest radiography & oblique x-rays"
9. Page no 35; Point D(3) "3D column" should be read as "Tube stand should have horizontal and vertical movement of tube & longitudinal movement of tube column"
10. Page no 36; Point D(6) "Cranio-caudal tube tilt (tilt along long axis of the table) to be -20 to +20 degrees or better." should be read as "Tube movement at horizontal axis for oblique x-rays."
11. Page no 36; Point E(4) "The vertical movement range should be 125 cm or more with the lowest point (from cassette centre to ground) being not more than 55 cm and the highest point being not less than 175 cm." should be read as "The vertical movement range should be 120 cm or more with highest point being not less than 160 cm."
12. The last date of submission of tender documents may be extended up to 08-09-2017, 14.00 hrs and to open on 8/9/2017 at 15:30 hrs.

sd/=

**Faculty In-charge
Procurement Cell
AIIMS, Patna**